
 

 

UNCLASSIFIED 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice (No. 14) 2024 
 

I, Aaron Samuel, Supervising Customs Officer, Trade Revenue and Compliance, New Zealand Customs Service, acting 

pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby: 

a. in accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice 
the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject 
however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe: 

 

 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

Tariff Concessions Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

  
 

Rates of Duty Part 2  

Ref 

Ref  

No. 

Effective 

 Tariff Item Tariff Concession Normal Pref. From To 

IM 

 

 

 

CE 

 

 

 

0811.20.09 

 

 

 

44.11) 

73.08) 

76.04) 

76.10) 

Organic black currants, individually quick frozen (IQF), up to 20 tonnes from 

certified organic suppliers, for supply by RD2 International Limited for use by 

Viberi New Zealand Limited in their own manufacture, for the period 1 

January 2024 to 31 December 2024 

Operable (mobile) wall system, whether imported complete or in component 

parts (e.g. MDF board, aluminium frame, steel frame and structure). To be 

imported by Hafele (N.Z.) Limited for the New Zealand Convention Centre 

between 1 February 2024 and 31 January 2025 

Free 

 

 

 

Free 

 

 

Free 

 

 

 

Free 

 

 

99 

 

 

 

99 

 

 

311957C 

 

 

 

311965D 

 

 

1/24 

 

 

 

2/24 

 

 

12/24 

 

 

 

1/25 

 

 

CE 8479.82.00 Five ribbon blender machines of various sizes, for aerating wet solids and 

extracting solvent vapour, to be imported by Resin & Wax Holdings Limited 

between 1 March 2024 and 31 May 2024 

Free Free 99 311967L 3/24 5/24 

 

 

 

Category of Approval: A 

CE 

GT 

IM 

MS 

RUC 

S 

SMI 

SS 

M 

X  

– 

– 

–  

– 

– 

– 

– 

– 

– 

– 

–  

General Approval 

Capital Equipment 

Goods in Transit 

Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply 

Manufacturers’ Samples 

Revocation of Unused Concession 

Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs 

Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs 

Special Situation 

Modification of Existing Concession 

Administrative Amendment 

 

 

 

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice will not 
be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals. 

Any request for a review of a decision must be lodged with the Service within one calendar month of the notification of the 
decision in the New Zealand Customs Service website www.customs.govt.nz. 

Dated at Auckland this 24th day of April 2024. 

Aaron Samuel, New Zealand Customs Service.  

 

 


