UNCLASSIFIED

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice (No. 14) 2024

- I, Aaron Samuel, Supervising Customs Officer, Trade Revenue and Compliance, New Zealand Customs Service, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:
- a. in accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe:

SECOND SCHEDULE

wale Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions

Tariff Concessions Approvais Subject to Frescribed Europeses and Conditions							
		Rates of Duty		Part 2	Ref	Effective	
Tariff Item	Tariff Concession	Normal	Pref.	Ref	No.	From	To
0811.20.09	Organic black currants, individually quick frozen (IQF), up to 20 tonnes from	Free	Free	99	311957C	1/24	12/24
	certified organic suppliers, for supply by RD2 International Limited for use by						
	Viberi New Zealand Limited in their own manufacture, for the period 1						
	January 2024 to 31 December 2024						
44.11)	Operable (mobile) wall system, whether imported complete or in component	Free	Free	99	311965D	2/24	1/25
73 (18)	parts (a.g. MDE board, aluminium frame, steel frame and structure). To be						

CE	44.11)	Operable (mobile) wall system, whether imported complete or in component	Free	Free	99	311965D	2/24	1/25
	73.08)	parts (e.g. MDF board, aluminium frame, steel frame and structure). To be						
	76.04)	imported by Hafele (N.Z.) Limited for the New Zealand Convention Centre						
	76.10)	between 1 February 2024 and 31 January 2025						
CE	8479.82.00	Five ribbon blender machines of various sizes, for aerating wet solids and	Free	Free	99	311967L	3/24	5/24
		extracting solvent vapour, to be imported by Resin & Wax Holdings Limited						
		between 1 March 2024 and 31 May 2024						

Category of Approval:	A	_	General Approval
	CE	_	Capital Equipment
	GT	_	Goods in Transit
	IM	_	Inputs to Manufacturing - Inability to Supply
	MS	_	Manufacturers' Samples
	RUC	_	Revocation of Unused Concession
	S	_	Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Input
	SMI	_	Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs
	SS	_	Special Situation
	M	_	Modification of Existing Concession
	X	_	Administrative Amendment

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Any request for a review of a decision must be lodged with the Service within one calendar month of the notification of the decision in the New Zealand Customs Service website www.customs.govt.nz.

Dated at Auckland this 24th day of April 2024.

Aaron Samuel, New Zealand Customs Service.